5	ms	DELAY
DEBOUNCE
(MC	14490)
97
MAGNITUDE
(CUSTOMER	LOGIC	CIRCUITRY)
DECODE
LOGIC

The	products	described	herein	and	this	document	are	subject	to	specific	legal	disclaimers	as	set	forth	on	the	last	page	of	this	document,	and	at	www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
 ECW - Digital Contacting Encoder
How to Order
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
E C W 1 J - B 2 4 - B C 0 0 2 4 L
Code
C
Rotational Life
200,000 Revolutions
Code
W
L
T
Description
9 mm x 1/4 " Length. Threaded M9x0.75
9 mm x 3/8 " Length. Threaded M9x0.75
(Use B shaft only.)
9 mm x 1/4 ". No Thread.
BUSHING CONFIGURATION
Code
0
1
Description
Not Applicable
Normally Open
SWITCHING CONFIGURATION (In Detent Position)
Applies to performance codes B0012 and C0024
only, use code "0" for all other performance codes.
Code
J
D
Description
9:00 Position
None
ANTI-ROTATION LUG POSITION
Code
B
C
R
Y
J
Description
Plain with Inserted Slot (1/4 " Dia.)
Single Flatted (1/4 " Dia.)
Plain with Cross Slot (6 mm Dia.)
Split Shaft Version (.185 " Dia.)
Flatted Shaft (3/16 " Dia.)
SHAFT STYLE (See Outline Drawing for Details)
Features
Terminal Cover
Rear-Facing Terminals
Solder Holes
PCB Bracket
Hardware Included
Snap-In Mount
Forward-Facing Terminals
*Bushing code T only.
HOUSING TERMINAL CONFIGURATION
(X indicates “Equipped With”
Code
A